FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	-2003 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	81865
Tob coffings -	
To the Director of the United States Patent and . 1025	31351 and an anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harper Brush Works Limited Partnership \[\begin{align*} \delta \cdot \delta \cdot \delta \de	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Harper Brush Works, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 400 North 2nd Street
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☑ Limited Partnership	City: Fairfield State: IA ZIP: 52556
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
2. Nature of conveyence:	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Iowa</u> ☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: July 28, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
	2,168,833
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	7. 7. 1.15 (07.050.0.14)
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$25.00
THOMAIN CONTRACTOR TO THE TENTE OF THE TENTE	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
22nd Floor	23-0920
City: Chicago State: TL ZIP: 60606	
	USE THIS SPACE
M/20/2003 ECOUPER 00000239 230920 2168633 / DO NOT	
06/20/2003 EC00PER 00000239 230920 2168833 DO NOT 01 FC:8521 15.00 BA 25.00 0P	08-04-2003 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt.

REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harper Brush Works Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, (hereinafter "the Partnership") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following trademark application:

Trademark	Registration No.
BRUSH DESIGN	2,168,833

WHEREAS, Harper Brush Works, Inc., (hereinafter "Harper"), an Iowa corporation, having a principal place of business at 400 North 2d Street, Fairfield, Iowa 52556 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Partnership, the Partnership does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Harper, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest owned by it in and to said trademark application for such trademark, together with the goodwill and the entire business associated therewith and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused these presents to be signed as of this

 $\frac{28}{1-28-03}$ day of $\frac{1}{2003}$ by an authorized representative thereof.

Authorized Representative of the Partnership

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0732